The Chair shall complete the evaluation 
for the Committee. In conducting the evaluation, the entire Committee shall vote on the 
Superintendent’s performance.

Section 5: Compensation

From July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, the Superintendent shall be paid an annual salary of 
Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($230,000), payable in weekly installments in accordance 
with the practice of salary payments to other professional staff members in the School 
Department. For each subsequent year of this Agreement, the Superintendent shall receive a two 
and a half percent (2.5%) adjustment to his annual compensation.

[...]

or (b) upon his retirement, death, termination, or contract non-renewal. The Superintendent, or 
his estate, will receive payment of one third (1/3) of the accumulated sick days; however, the 
number of days applied to the 1/3 formula shall be capped at four hundred seven (407). The 
salary used to calculate the value of the sick leave buyback shall be his salary as it existed on 
June 30, 2021.

Section 7: Other Benefits

A. Reimbursement for Expenses: The Committee shall reimburse the Superintendent for all 
expenses reasonably incurred in the performance of his duties under this Agreement in